



WEB COPY



C.S.No45 of 2020

K.KUMARESH BABU,J.

Today, when the matter was taken up for hearing, the learned counsel appearing for the respective parties submitted in unison that the settlement talks have failed and hence, requested this Court to relegate the matter to the learned Master for recording of evidence.

Recording the above submission, the matter is relegated to learned Additional Master – II for recording of evidence.

Gba

10.02.2025